

CORRECTIONS

In the paper "Conformational Study of Gramicidin S Using the Phthalimide Group as Nuclear Magnetic Resonance Marker," by Robert Schwyzer and Urs Ludescher, Volume 7, July 1968, p 2519, the following correction should be made.

Taking into account the proposal of R. Schwyzer, J. P. Carrión, B. Gorup, H. Nolting, and A. Tun-Kyi, *Helv. Chim. Acta* 47, 441 (1964), the sentence in the middle of the left-hand column of p 2522 should read: This conformation would also explain the observation (Figure 1) of four (presumably intramolecularly hydrogen-bonded) NH protons at high field (7.64 and 6.78 ppm) and of four others (nonbonded) at low field (8.67 ppm).

In the paper "Active Swelling and Acetate Uptake in Corn Mitochondria," by R. H. Wilson, J. B. Hanson, and H. H. Mollenhauer, Volume 8, March 1969, p 1203, the following corrections should be made.

On p 1205 the ordinate on Figure 2 should read $\Delta\text{OD}_{520} \times 10$; on p 1206, in Table I, under Conditions, 160 mM KCl should read 100 mM KCl; on p 1209, the last sentence of the legend should be omitted; and on p 1210, in Table VI, the column head should read "Respiration (nmoles of O_2/min).

In the paper "The Heterogeneity of Bovine Carboxypeptidase A. I. The Chromatographic Purification of Carboxypeptidase A (Anson)," by Philip H. Pétra and Hans Neurath, Volume 8, June 1969, p 2466, the legend of Figure 3 should read as follows.

Elution pattern of 800 mg of twice-crystallized carboxypeptidase A (Anson) on a column (2.5 × 90 cm) of DE-52 developed at 150 ml/hr at 4° with a buffer containing 0.05 M β -phenylpropionic acid, 0.04 M LiCl, and 0.05 M Tris, adjusted

to pH 7.5 with 10 N NaOH. The preparation of the sample to be chromatographed is described in the Experimental Section.

The numbers in italic type represent corrections.

In the paper "Formation of the Thiazoline Ring in Panteine," by David H. Jones and Walter L. Nelson, Volume 8, June 1969, p 2622, the structures shown in Scheme I have several errors due to bond displacement or omission. The correct Scheme I is as follows.

